Sl -85
51419

‘ (0-2019%126)

ORDINANCENUMBERO- 21077 NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUN 06 '12019

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE TENTH AMENDMENT TO
THE AGREEMENT WITH SAN DIEGO METROPOLITAN
TRANSIT SYSTEM FOR ADMINISTRATION OF TAXICAB
PROGRAM EXTENSION UNTIL JUNE 30, 2024.

WHEREAS, as permitted by California Public Utilities Code section 120266, the City
has contracted with the San Diego Metropolitan Transit Syétem (MTS) since 1988 for the
administration of regulations for taxicabs and other for-hire transportation services; and

WHEREAS, in 2014, the Council of the City of San Diego (Council) adopted San Diego
Ordinance O.-20371 (June 23, 2014), authorizing the Ninth Amendment to the Agreement with
the San Diego Metropolitan Transit System (MTS) for Administration of Taxiéab and Other For-
Hire Vehicle Regulations which expires June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, this action will extend the Agreement in which the San Diego Metropolitan
Transit System (MTS) administers the City’s regulatory program for taxicabs and other private
for-hire transportation services until June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, MTS provides admihistrative services that are cost-effective and beneficial
to the City, the for-hire transportation industry and consumers; and

WHEREAS, under Charter section 99, no contract, agreement or obligation extending for
a period of more than five years may be authorized except by Ordinance approved by a two-
thirds majority vote of the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of

the City, a Tenth Amendment to Agreement with the San Diego Metropolitan Transit

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(0-2019-126)

System (MTS) for Administration of Taxicab and Other For-Hire Vehicle Regulations, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the document on file in the Office of the City Clerk as
Document No. OO-__ - 2 10 7 7

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to passage, a
written copy having been made available to the Council and the public prior to the déy of its
passage.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from
and after its final passage.

APPROVED: RA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

assandra BEMGugin
Deputy City Attorney

CEM:cw

04/23/19

Or.Dept: Transportation & Storm Water
CC No.: N/A

Document No.: 1990799

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of _JUN 0 4

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

Approved:

(date VIN L. FAUL{ONER, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego’on JUN 04 2019 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Barbara Bry
Jennifer Campbell
Chris Ward
Monica Montgomery
Mark Kersey
Chris Cate
Scott Sherman

Vivian Moreno

NYENNOCONNN
(N I I I O
OO OONSNDI OO
N I I IO I

Georgette Gomez

Date of final passage JUN 06 2019

KEVIN L. FAULCONER

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.
By %M 7%,4/@07\_» , Deputy

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar
days had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

MAY 142019 ndon  JUN 067209

| FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such
reading was dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of
the ordinance was made available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day
of its passage.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By JWL& W , Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance Number O- 21077




